

01-12-2023
Subha
Item no.362
Ct no.34

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction

C.R.R 4457 of 2023

In the matter of : Sundru Bhagwandas Hiranandani
...Petitioner.

Mr. Debasis Roy
Mr. Avik Ghatak
Mr. S. Dasgupta

...for the petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the revisional application upon Mr. Dhiraj Trivedi, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India.

List this revisional application under the heading "To Be Mentioned" on 6th December, 2023.

Petitioner's prayer for interim order of stay will be considered on the said date.

All concerned parties are to act in terms of a copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this court.

[Tirthankar Ghosh, J]

