

06.12.2023  
item No.14  
Rakib (PA)  
ct. no. 34

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**CRR 4457 of 2023**

**In the matter of : Sundru Bhagwandas Hiranandani.**

Mr. Debasish Roy,  
Mr. Avik Ghatak,  
Mr. Saibal Dasgupta.

.... For the Petitioner.

Mr. Dhiraj Trivedi, Ld. DSGI

.... For the E.D.

The next date fixed before the learned Trial Court as submitted by Mr. Ghatak is on 19.01.2024.

Matter be listed under the heading "For Orders" on 11.01.2024.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)**