

08-04-2024
Subha
Item no. 104
Ct no.34

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction

CRR 4457 of 2023
CRAN 1 of 2024

Sundru Bhagwandas Hiranandani.
-versus-
Enforcement Directorate

Mr. Debasis Roy
Mr. Avik Ghatak
Mr. Saibal Dasgupta
Mr. Fahat Imam
....for the petitioner.

Mr. Arijit Chakraborty
Mr. Deepak Sharama
...for the ED.

Mr. Roy, learned advocate appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. Chakraborty, learned advocate appears on behalf of the ED.

Matter be listed on 29th April, 2024 at 4.30 pm under the heading "Fixed For Orders" as the next date has been fixed before the learned special court on 18th May, 2024.

All concerned parties are to act in terms of a copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this court.

[Tirthankar Ghosh, J.]

