

18.07.2024
rc/ct.no.34
Item No.11

**CRR No. 4457 of 2023
with
CRAN No. 1 of 2024**

**In the matter of : Sundru Bhagwandas Hiranandani
.....Petitioner**

Mr. Debasish Roy
Mr. Avik Ghatak
Mr. Saibal Krishna Dasgupta

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Arijit Chakraborty

...for the ED

By consent of the parties, let this matter appear under the
same heading on July 23, 2024.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)