

27.08.2024

27

jb.

jdt

**CRR 4457 of 2023
(CRAN 1 of 2024)**

In Re : Sundru Bhagwandas Hiranandani

Mr. Avik Ghatak

.... For the Petitioner

Mr. Arijit Chakraborty

Mr. Deepan Sharma

.... For the Enforcement Directorate

By consent of the parties let the matter appear under
the same heading on 3rd September, 2024.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)