

06.05.2025  
Sl.No. 21  
Ct. 32  
Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta  
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side

CRR 4457 of 2023

Sundru Bhagwandas Hiranandani  
Vs.  
Enforcement Directorate

Mr. Debasis Roy, Id.P.P  
Mr. Avik Ghatak  
Mr. Saibal Krishna Dasgupta.....for the petitioner

1. None appears on behalf of the Enforcement Directorate on call.
2. Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that some development has been made in the present case and, for that, some documents/orders are required to be incorporated in the instant case for proper adjudication.
3. He seeks to file supplementary affidavit.
4. Prayer is allowed.
5. Liberty is given to file the supplementary affidavit enclosing necessary documents and orders and copy of the same be served to the other side in advance.
6. It is also prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the stay may be granted with regard to the proceedings pending before the learned Judge, Special Court (CBI), Court-I being the Case No. M.L. 02 of 2021 till disposal of this Revisional application.

7. That prayer is rejected at this stage. However, liberty is given to the learned counsel to seek adjournment tomorrow i.e. on 07.05.2025 as the date is fixed before the learned court.
8. Let the matter appear in the list after the ensuing summer vacation on 13<sup>th</sup> June, 2025 under the same heading.

( Ajay Kumar Gupta, J. )