

02.09.2025
Court No.23
Item No.23-24
pk

**CRR 4457 of 2023
CRAN 1 of 2024
Sundru Bhagwandas Hiranandani
Vs.
Enforcement Directorate, Government of India
With
CRR No. 4659 of 2023
CRAN 1 of 2024
Sundru Bhagwandas Hiranandani
Vs.
Deputy Director of Income Tax**

Mr. Debasish Ray,
Mr. Akash Ghosh

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Arijit Chakraborty,
Mr. D. Basak,
Ms. Swathi Kumari Singh

... for the ED in CRR 4457 of 2023.

Mr. Dhiraj Trivedi, Sr. Advocate,
Mr. Prithu Dudharia

... for the Income Tax Department.

1. Heard-in-part.
2. Let these matters appear in the list on 07.11.2025 for further hearing under the heading "Part Heard".

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)