

24.11.2025
Court No.23
Item No.32-33
pk

CRR 4457 of 2023
CRAN 1 of 2024
Sundru Bhagwandas Hiranandani
Vs.
Enforcement Directorate, Government of India
With
CRR No. 4659 of 2023
CRAN 1 of 2024
Sundru Bhagwandas Hiranandani
Vs.
Deputy Director of Income Tax

Mr. Debasish Ray,
Mr. A. Ghatak
Mr. Saibal Krishna Dasgupta
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Arijit Chakraborty,
Mr. D. Basak,
... for the ED in CRR 4457 of 2023.

Mr. Prithu Dudharia
... for the Income Tax Department in CRR 4659 of
2023.

1. Written notes of argument filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Let these matters appear in the list on 05.12.2025 for further hearing under the heading "Part Heard".
3. All parties must be present on the adjourned day.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)