

Item Nos.74 & 75

**27.01.2026.**

ap

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

**C.R.R. No. 4457 of 2023**

**With**

**I.A. No. CRAN 1 of 2024**

**Sundru Bhagwandas Hiranandani**

**Versus**

**Enforcement Directorate**

Mr. Debasish Roy, ld. P.P.  
Mr. Avik Ghatak,  
Mr. Saibal Krishna Dasgupta.

...For the petitioner.

Mr. Arijit Chakraborty,  
Mr. Debsoumya Basak,  
Ms. Swati Kumari Singh.

...For the ED.

**With**

**C.R.R. No. 4659 of 2023**

**With**

**I.A. No. CRAN 1 of 2024**

**Sundru Bhagwandas Hiranandani**

**Versus**

**Deputy Director of Income Tax (Investigation),  
Unit-3(4), Kolkata**

Mr. Debasish Roy, ld. P.P.  
Mr. Avik Ghatak,  
Mr. Saibal Krishna Dasgupta.

...For the petitioner.

Mr. Prithu Dudharia,  
Ms. Katha Sarkar.

..For the Income Tax.

1. Hearing on the part of the opposite parties is under process.
2. Let these matters appear on **30<sup>th</sup> January, 2026** at **2:30 P.M.** for further consideration.

**(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)**

