

30.01.2026  
Sl.No. 46-47  
Ct. 32  
Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta  
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side

CRR 4457 of 2023  
With  
CRAN 1/2024  
Sundru Bhagwandas Hiranandani  
Vs.  
Enforcement Directorate

Mr. Debasis Roy, Id.P.P  
Mr. Avik Ghatak  
Mr. Saibal Krishna Dasgupta.....for the petitioner

Mr. Arijit Chakraborty  
Mr. Debsoumya Basak  
Ms. Swati Kumari Singh.....for the E.D

With

CRR 4659 of 2023  
With  
CRAN 1/2024

Sundru Bhagwandas Hiranandani  
Vs.  
Deputy Director of Income Tax (Investigation),  
Unit-3(4), Kolkata

Mr. Debasis Roy, Id.P.P  
Mr. Avik Ghatak  
Mr. Saibal Krishna Dasgupta.....for the petitioner

Mr. Prithu Dudhoria  
Ms. Katha Karmakar.....for the Income Tax

1. On the joint prayer made by the parties, list both the matters on 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 at 2.30 P.M. under the same heading.

( Ajay Kumar Gupta, J. )