

22.5.2026  
SL Nos. 17\_18  
Ct No. 39  
SB

CRR 4457 of 2023  
CRAN 1 of 2024 (Extension of Interim Order)

Sundru Bhagwandas Hiranandani  
Vs.  
Enforcement Directorate

with

CRR 4659 of 2023  
CRAN 1 of 2024 (Extension of Interim Order)

Sundru Bhagwandas Hiranandani  
Vs.  
Deputy Director of Income Tax (Investigation), Unit -3-(4), Kolkata

Mr. Debasish Roy  
Mr. Avik Ghatak  
Mr. S. K. Dasgupta ... for the petitioner.

1. None appears on behalf of the Enforcement Directorate and Income Tax.
2. This Court cannot dispose of the application for stay in absence of the opposite parties. However, the petitioner is at liberty to mention before the learned Trial Court, if necessary.
3. List this matter on **19.06.2026**.
4. Petitioner is directed to intimate the opposite parties about the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)